
Vol. 1.

f 0 
ea^00

1 he wilkes Patriot
Wilkesboro, N. C., December 27, 1906. No. 34,

The Deposit and 
Savings Bank

Clerk’s Annual Report
Amounts in his Hands

Now Due Parties.

of Ain’t due P. G. McNeill
122.

247. I).

Absher vs. J

M. Church. 
Brookshire The

.30

Am’t 
Ain’t

due 
due 
due 
due

DEPOSITS, $70,000
ASSETS, $90,000
W. F. Trogdon, President
H. 0. Absher. Gashier

North Carolina,
Wilkes County:

To tiie Chairman of the Board of County Com- 
missionei-s of Wilkes County:
I, Chas. IL Somers, Clerk Superior Court in 

and for the County and State aforesaid, do 
hereby make my annual report showing the 
amounts of money in my hands as clerk and 
payable to persons as shown in the following 
itemized statement:
In the matter of the estate of M. M.

Church, et al., ex parte:

Stanton Tanning Co.: 
Am’t in office...... .............................

). 8, 260. 11. O. Parsons vs. II. M.
Hamby:

Hamby 
Am’t

283.

Ain't (It 
Am’t du 
8, 287.

due T. 
due C.

W.

22.89

Ain’t due 
Am’t due

E. B. Jones.... 
It. L. Doughton 
L. A. Harris... 
Jury officer........
C. J. Edwards..
D. M. Edwards.

No. 7, 69. State ys. Noah Church:
Am’t due E. M. Absher....................

.30 
3.60 
3.30
2.00

.90

.60

Myers:

Triplett. .. .
Robinett vs.

A. Triplett.
L. Ilamby...

M. Absher.
W. Vannoy..

Coffey vs.

.60 Ex.
Ain’t due R. Staley

Neil:
No. 7, 83. State vs. Geo. T. Mc-

1.20

1.20 
.30

Ain’t due W.
Hamby... 
Barlow.. 
McNeil. .

1.45

94. State vs. James Rob-
2.10

^KfESiMAL MBS.
FINLEY O™M “

Attorneys-at-Law, 
WILKESBORO, N. C.

Will practice in nil the courts;
Real estate sold on com mission.

Under conservative manage­
ment, with a strong Board of 
Directors in personal wealth rep­
resenting over half a million dol­
lars. The largest, safest and best 
built bank building in Northwest- 
rn North Carolina, with burglar 
proof safes and vaults. Money 
guarded day and night, and 
insured against loss by a million 
dollar insurance company.

THE DEPOSIT AND 
SAVINGS BANK

Amount due Effie and Cora Bullis.
In the matter of the estate of Amos

Sauer, deceased:
Amount due Aby Sauer....................
Amount due Lee Parsons..................

In the matter of the estate of John

Amount due W. L. Harris............
Amount due Nalon I. Williams... 
Am’t due heirs at law Mary Lewis 
Ain’t due Sam Harris......................

M. Dane;

Am’t 
Am’t

due

s. Hamilton Dancy: 
N. M. Dancy... 
Bill Dancy.......

due Hamilton Dancy, 
due Marion Shepherd

the matter of the estate of Lydia 
Souther:

Heirs 
Heirs 
Heirs
Blevins

due Elizabeth Younger........  
of Noah Soothers, dec’d... 
of Joshua Southers, dec’d. 
of Joel Southers, dec’d........

Jacob Powers et al.:
due Reuben Powers

$34.98

1.00
1.00

5.63
2.81
5.63
5.63

.88

1.96
7.85

4.28
1.90
1.90
1.90

Ain't due R.

due

due R.

McGee... 
Waddell. 
Morrison. 
Deans...' 

Pardue...
Reeves..

2.16

’. H. Robinett vs.

Parlier
Triplett: 

Ain’t due H.
Anderson Ellis & 

admrs. vs. Harvey

Ain’t due Heirs

Eller

Eller,
deceased ..................;......................

Am’t due Heirs of B. H. Whitting­
ton .................................................

Ain’t due Heirs of Hansford Whit-
ting ton 

o. 8, 380. 
Johnson:

381.

Wesley Jones vs. Hardin

Davis & wife vs.

1.16
1.16
1.16

.30

12.78

1.20

.40

4.00

Ain't due H. C. Eller......................
g No ,7, 128. State vs. Tom,Elledge: 

Am’t in office due L. Bumgarner.. 
Ain’t in office due E. M. Absher.. 
Ain’t in office.................................

{. No. 7, 156. State vs. Bob McNeil: 
Am’t due John Eller......................

g No. 7, 160. State vs. J. V. Whit­
tington:

Am’t due T. A. Staley.................
Am’t due Thornton Staley..............

g No. 7, 166. State vs. Lewis Will­
iams and wife:

Am’t due E. Staley........ . .................
Am’t due R. W. S. Pegram..........

g D. 
edge:

172. State vs. Geo. E11-

Ain’t due Town North Wilkesboro.
No. 7, 171. State vs. Joel Soots:
Am’t due J. H. Foote........................
D No. 7, 173. State vs. John Rich-

1.30
4.80

.50

1.76

2.30 
.50

JAMES W. MCNEILL,
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELS OR AT TAW,

WILKESBORO, N .C-
Special attention given to the practice 

in the U. S. and State Courts. Piompt 
and careful a o ntion Noncommercial 
business.

OFFICE : In Court House,
’Phone : Office of Register ot Deeds

receives money subject to 
check and furnishes check 
books"free. Pays four pet 
tent, compound interest 
on savings deposits and 
time certificates. Interest 
compounded or paid every 
three months.

Boxes o f valuable 
papers or keepsakes be­
longing to customers 
stored in fire proof vaults 
free of cost.

It will lend your money 
for you, administer upon es- 
istes, act as executor of wills, 
have your life or property in­
sured.

All money paid back any 
day called for. Deposits more 
than doubled last year. It 
will pay you to patronize this 
bank.

Over^ONE THOUSAND 
people keep their money in

The Deposit & Savings Bank.
This shows the confidence in 

which it is held.

Am’t dye heirs of Celia Bare.... 
In the matter of the estate of Eli

& Carolina Henderson:
Am’t due Lewis Roberts..............
Ain’t due Keelus Jarvis..................

In the matter of the estate of Eli 
Blackburn, deceased:

I Am’t deposited in office by Lee 
Dowell, executor....................................

In the matter of the estate of Wm.
Tugman, deceased:

Am’t in office........................................
In the matter of the estate of Ben­

jamin Walker, deceased:
Am’t due Elizabeth Felts............
Am’t due Susan Shew......................

In the matter of the estate of Myra 
Parks, deceased:

Am’t due Willis Parker..................
In the matter of M. M. Welborn, "dec’d:

- Ain't due Sallie Tulbert..................
In. the matter of the estate of J. K.' 

Moody, deceased:
Am’t due J. C. Moody, Myrtle 

Moody, Grant Moody................
In the matter of the Board of Super-

visors Trap IHill J township &
Win. Sidden: 

Am’t deposited in office by
J. Johnson, D. S. 

the matter of Jno Frazier,
Guardian:

Ain't deposited in office................
In the matter of the estate of A. W. 

Walsh, deceased:
Am’t paid into office by L. ' L.

Church, admr....................................
In the matter of the estate of Noah 

Brown, deceased:
Am’t due Sallie Tulbert....................
Ain’t due Davy

In the matter of the estate of Lucin­
da Barlow:

Am’t du? James 
In the matter of the

Chambers, deceased:
Arn’t due Jim Caambers 
. Gauoeli

et al.:

Ain’t due AT 
Am’t due C 
Brown ........
Am’t due T.

ai.

4.28
4.28

12.10
12.25

44.85

1.00

1.00

.00

1.00

\11

17.19

Farmers Mut. Fire Ins. Co.: 
Am’t in office................................ 

No. 8, 401. J. R Coffey vs. D. J. Myers

ardson:
Am’t due W. M. Absher..................
Am’t due Town North Wilkesboro.

Ex. I) No. 7, 220, 221, 225. State vs.
Lundy Absher:

Ain’t due D. B 
Ain’t due Avery

Edwards 
Brown...

1.35

Am’t due A. M. McGee.. 
Am’t due R. M. Waddell
8. 523. Alice Prevett vs.

Minton

569.
office.................................
Chas. Gilli'om vs. R.

Triplett et al.:
Ain't due T. J. Roberson 

o. 8. 573. G. W. Heinshaw,
Abslie et al., ex parte:

Am’t due T. R. Roberson..............
Am’t due W. F. Trogden..................

3. 8, 578. M. R. Church admtx. vs. 
The Norfolk & Western Ry. Co.:

Ain’t due F P. Alspaugh, Sh’ff..
581. Jas. S. Kelby vs. W. J

Wood: 
Am’t due W

Hall et al.

J. Wood......................
. Gambill vs. J. C.

Ambros Clark Sh’ff....
Am’t due E. M. Absher D. S...  

o. 8, 676. L. D. Lowe & wife vs. 
James Harris:

Ain’t

Ain’t

due Rachel Harris.. 
d”e D. F. Baird.... 
V? S. J. Greenwood

). G, 16iatW. T. Comer et al 
Mary Ho-ird:

rs.

Ain’t in office for Defts....................
G, 218. AV. R. Welborn admr. of

Jno R. Moody vs. 
al.:

19.83
Chambers

Barlow..............
estate of Nanev

Hall.
L. Hall
Gaubill

J” 267. 
McNeil:

ern Ry.
Ain’t 

I” 394. 
vard:

Rose & wife........ 3.66
Ain’t due John Shumate & wife
Ain’t 
Am’t

due D. W. Porter & wife
due A. Elledge &? wife

A. Moody et

Am’t in office......................................
0. G, 223. G. W. Lyon vs. Austin Lyon: 

Ain’t due J. F. Gentry..............
4” 225. Sarah Green, et al. vs. Hi­
ram Church:

due Call.. 
Cowles Geo. W.

offlei
I” 349, W. A.
Alfred Hedrick:

Ain’t in office

Souther & wife

Johnson vs. The South-

in office....................................
H. M. Hamby vs. C. H. Col-

Ain’t

2.16
2.16

1.00

1.00

.60

1.20 
.60

2.44

$8.75

.32

3.66

Am’t due Elijah Brown....................
Ex. No. 7, 228. State vs. P. L. Hays: 

Am’t due II. M. Church..........
Ex. No. 7, 230. State vs. J. M. Handy: 

Am’t due D. R. Edwards, shff.... 
Ex. D No. 7, 268. State vs. John

Wade: 
Am’t lu office..................................

c No. 7. 269. State vs. H. C. Eller:
Ain't

x. No.
Wyatt: 

Am’t 
Am’t

due 
due 
due

due 
due

H. Eller...
V. Cardwell

’. L. Eller 
279. State vs. Hardin

Jos. Davis.... 
Sarah Thomas 
J. H. Hackett

282. State vs. Millard Huff-
man:

Am’t due Mrs 
signee ....

Prevett.

Ex.

I) No. 7. 293. State vs. Pat Ladd:
Am’t due J. D. Smith......................
No. 7, 311. State vs. Newt. Hol-

comb: 
Am’t due Bennett Scott
Ain’t due J. Holloway.

Ex.

No. 7, 315. State vs. Will Staley:
Am’t due T. A. Johnson..................
Am’t due J. F. Owens......................
Am’t due W. W. Ashburn............
No. 7, 317. State vs. George Reese: 
Am’t due office....................................

322. State vs. Gordon
Church: 

Am’t due II. M. Caudill
Am’t due N. W. Terry.

State vs. Wesley And-

.30
1.34
1.76

.30,

2.40 
.50 
.90

.50

7.30

1.10

1.66 
.50

1.10

50.06

85.40

erson:
Am’t due J. C. Horton......................
No. 7, 332. State vs. Lon Carlton:
Am’t in office........................................

341. State

Ain’t 
Am’t

due 
due 
due 
due

R.

W

Hays.

Absher... 
J ohnson. 

‘ Coffey...

5.60

344. State Bob Love

1.00 
.30 
.90

3.20 
.30

HENRY REYNOLDS, 
Attorney-at-Law, 

WILKESBORO, N, C.
All matters promptly attended to.

W. W. BARBER,
Attorney-at-Law,

WILKESBORO, IN. lUT
Practices in S ate and FederaijCourts. 

Prompt attention given to all matters 
intrusted -o his hand.

L. M. Lyon,
^ATTORNEY-AT-LAW,

WILKESBORO, N. C.

INSURE YOUR LIFE 
IN 

The Metropolitan
Life Insurance Company 

of New York.
Assets: $151,663,47 7,29
Surplus: $16,181,578,96
Insurance outstanding $1,596,509,769.

THE DAILY AVERAGE of The 
COMPANY S BUSINESSDYRING 1905. WAS 

395 Claims paid per day.
6,972 Policies issued per day.
$1,502,484,00 ' i n New Insurance 

written per day.
$123 788 29 in payments to policy- 

holders and addition to reserve 
per d«y.

$77,275'94 in Increase of assets per 
day.

For further information call on or 
address, 

J. H. Forester, Ass’t Supt. 
North Wilkesboro, N. C.

WE HAVE 
Just Received

Ain't due John B. Hall & wife..
Am’t due Elbert Hall......................  
the matter of the estate of Dan-

iel Hcneycut
Am’t due 
Am’t due

deceased:
Irvin Honeycut 

Thos. Honeycut.
Am’t due Noah Honeycut..................
Ain’t,, due Sarah Redding........

In the matter of the estate of A.’ W. 
Cheek, deceased:

Am’t due A

Am’t
due 
due

I). Cheek..
C. Cheek
J. Cheek

Judg’t no. 9, 572. John I). Shoves vs.
Charlotte Shoves: 

Am’t due John D.
Judg’t D, no. 

admtx. vs.

Shoves
548. S.

Bryan:
E. Vannoy

Am’t due plft...................................
Judg’t D, No. 539. Rosa Prevett vs. 

Silas Prevett:

Judg’t 9
due B 

no. 557.
Thorp................

J. Cowles et al.,
vs N. H. Robinett:

Am’t paid in office due plaintiff

Judg’t No. 9, 496. C. A. Forester et al. 
vs. Henry A. Forester et al.:

Am’t due Joseph White....................
Am’t due Henry A. Forester..........
Ain’t due Alfred Forester..................
Am’t due
Am’t due

Judg’t no. 9, 
Southern R.

Am’t 
Ain’t

due 
due 
due 
due 
due

Judg’t no. 9, 
ester vs. J.

Am’t due 
Judg’t No. 9.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

15.00

.60

.60

.40

86.46

Johnsie Forester..............
Media G. Forester..........
486 1-2. Wm. Soots vs.
R. Co.:
J. M. Eldridge..............
Pat Anderson..............
Jim Hampton..................

11.10
11.10
11.10
11.10
11.10

Joe Walker..........
'. Greenwood

424. H. W. Scott For- 
M. Gaither et al.:

.30 
1.28 
2.30 
1.94 
2.88

411.
Cranor, admr 

Ain’t due L. 
Am’t due A. 
Am’t due F.

Judg’t No 9, 
R. Wood et

Ain’t due
Judg’t No. 9,

407

due

slier Co. vs

Mitchell..............
G. Stout vs. H.

Pharr..................
Hendren..............
Alexander............
J. Ross vs. Geo.

defts..........................
373. The W. M. 

Southern R. R. Co 
L. F. Webster..
9, 369. The W. M 
Southern Ry. Co.:

Am’t due L. Webster

Ab-

Ab-

Am’t due J. S-, Forester..................
9, 330. Stephen Putney Shoe Co. 

. Southern Ry. Co.:
Am’t due Pl’fts..................................

AV. Parsons:
Am’t due J. C. Mitchell

vs.

3.40

.45

.40

45.85

.60

.60

201.24

Three Gars of Marble! 
— 

IF YOU NEED 

ANYTHING IN THE 

Cemetery Line
Call and See Us.

Miller-Reins Co .
Jforth '^ilkesooro, J^. Q.

comb et all 
Am’t due

due

O. Houts vs. Wiley Hol­

V. C. Holcomb 
Alice Reece...

.60

Am’t
due Ida Stover
due 
due 
due 
due
due 

132.
Keefron Jarvis

Judg’t

due

Vannoy

Judg’t D,

Isabella Roberson..........
Henderson Holcomb....
C. C. Holcomb..............
Cora Holcomb..................
Grimes Holcomb..........

W. E. ,■ Henderson vs.

E. Goforth, D. S........
116. Vaughn Campbell
A. McLeon:
J. P. Court................

vs.

8,
vs. Milus Allen 

Am’t due E 
Am’t due F. 

Judg’t D. No. 8,

R.

49.

Gennings... 
Edwards... 
Morrison...
Geo. McNeil

vs. A. R. Porter: 
Ain’t due

Judg’t D

106.

Allen. 
Triplett

Alexander

J. R. Johnson..............
8. 115. W. L. Sparks
J. Spicer et al.:

26.02
26.02
26.02
26.02
26.02
26.02
26.02,

2.40

1.30

1.00
1.00

.90
1.20

1,20

Adams & Henderson
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW,

WILKESBORB, N. C-
J. R. Hen i .r?on, Jr., will he HATAI in 

new office over Spainhour’s store every 
night; in daytime, until 'Christmas, at 
North Wilkesboro Hardware Com;-*;'’s 
store. Judge Adams will attend State 
and Federal cour’s at Witkesbor".

Cranor 1 Cranor,
Attorneys - at - law,

WILKESBORO, N. C.,
Practice in State and Federal Cos rts. 
Claims collected.

4.92office.

22.65
Code

345.

office

Vannoy

.60 
1.40

t in 
347.

349.
33.6M

165.

Ain’t 
1 m’t

due C. A. Wyatt. D. S........
due K. M. Staley................
F. W. Peden vs. Lundy Ab-

due G. G. Elledge.... 
Jordan Wadkins, et al

Am’t in office....
4. R. M. Sutton

Gaither: ,
Am’t dhe plfts
Am’t due A. M. Vannoy
Am’t due L. Bumgerrier 

'” 8. Walter Whittington, 
vs. Vance Whittington et al.:

Am’t due
20. Gilmer & Marlow vs.

McLeon: 
Am’'t due
Ain't due L. Bumgarner.

28. J. A. Stikeleather vs. .1.

Ain’t due J. J. Hendren....
126. PeidmoifL Wagon Co. 
Hackett:

F” 142. 
Brown:

due Plft........................
Witt & Wadkins vs.

Am’t! due Plfts..............
Am’t due A. M. Vannoy 
Ain’t due L. B. Bumgarner

220. S. Goss et al. vs. 15.

Am’t in office due J. Q. Marlow.
“F” 331 Isaac C Welborn vs

Felts:
Am’t due A. M. Vannoy
Am’t due C. Call..........
Am’t due L. Bumgarner
Am’t due J. Bumgarner
Ain’t dug L. Jarvis

F” 409. The Winston Land Impro. Co 
vs. A. M. McGee:

Am’t due A. M. Vannoy
Am’t due J. R. Coffey 
Ain’t due L. Bumgarner

E” 181. J. J. Kencade vs. J. L. Hays

“E’
Ain’t due W.

226. W. V
Brown, 

Am’t
et al.: 
due Z

1. McGlamery
Adams vs. i

Am’t due W. P
H.

88 Florence F.

Roberts..............
Absher..................
Hackett vs. Eva

II. Stokes: 
Am’t in office.................................

C” 455. Bank North Wilkesboro vs.
J. S. Mast et al.: 

Am’t due W. W. Colvard.......
3’’ 474. E. D. Masten vs. W. T.

due A. W. Edwards..........
W. B. Walls vs. Peter Walls: 
due A. M. Vannoy............. 
in office.......................................

Finley vs. Hays:
Am’t due R. L. Sebastian, paid

man:
Ain’t due
Ain't due

621. Ch

Drevett 
Vannoy..

Nor-

H.

1.88

1.20
- .40

.90

1.80

.30

1.00
1.00

Ain’t paid 
State

State

rs. W. Hender-

Ai. Vannoy.... 
John Shumate,

Ain’t due D. M.
7. 43. State vsc.

Triplett.

Caudill. 
Caudill.

Am't due; Vance Mahaffy........
Ain’t due Amelia (’. Higgins
Ain't due Win. Hanes............

Forester:

V. Ban-

Am’t due in office......................... ...
g I) No. 7, 45, State vs. Eli Mos- 
teller et al.:

i office........................
7, 62. State vs. II. B

due U. H. Wyatt..

Dod-

State vs. John Porter
Ain’t due Vane Mahaffy

.50

12 1-2
12 1-2

50
50

68. State vs. II. F. Jones 
Richardson..........

office....
State vs 
office....
State vs. 
office....

Hay Mikeal:

Thomas Joines:

State vs. Will Wiles: 
office due Thos. Shotley. 
State vs. C. F. Coffey:

Ain’t due R. S. Sloop......................
360. State vs. L. E. Davis: 

e W. F. Barlow....  
? N. 11. Robinett....  
? J. L. Carlton........  
* H. T. Norman...... .
State vs. Colet Miller, et

Am’t in office
State vs. Emmet Hollo-

due I. 1 
due R. M.
due J. 1

due W.
70. State

M. Bauguss..............
. Staley.....................
V. Bauguss..............
M. Vannoy..............
H. Ilollard..............
A. Anderson............

vs. Henry Gloss

due witnesses in Mayor’s
Court ..............................

373, State vs. T. M 
^n’t due Jos. Swaim, 
un’t due J. I. Flerice 
7, 378. State vs. Atha Waddell: 

Ain’t due W. H. Bodenheimer. ..

Swaim:

Ain't due Bob Spicer..........................
7, 381. State vs. Phin Saunders:

Am’t due B. S. Call 
7, 382. State vs. A

Am’t due Shotley

assignee..
D. Shook 

Const.. .
389. State vs. F.

Ain’t due W. T.
Am’t due S. N.
D. No. 7. 390.

M. Bullis:
Kilby.......... 
Bumgarner.

State vs. R. M
Johnson:

Am’t due Minnie Hampton.......... ,
Am’t due Mamie Hampton..........
Am’t due C. G. Hampton..............

t. 7. 392, State vs. Charlie Miller
et al.:

Am’t due S. Sheat
393. State vs. Cleveland Par-

sons: ,
Am’t due L. B. Dula

due W.
Ain’t due Rudy Parsons..............
7, 398. State vs. Charlie Fow: 
Am’t due Rufus McNeil..............
Ain’t due Bynum Watson........
7, 403. State vs. I. A. Elledge:
Am’t due J. P. Howard............
Am’t due

Am’t 
Am’t

Ain’t

due 
due 
due 
due

Myra Tinsley. 
Carrie Tinsley 
Geo. Andrews. 
Nelson Rhodes

7, 404. State vs 
Am’t due W.
7, 406. State

I. Higgins..............
Rhodes..................

Ambrose Gilley:
R. Woodruff..........
s. Z. T. Fletcher

Ain’t in office........................................
7, 408. State vs. Henry Shepherd:
Ain’t due B. L. Thorp..................

Am’t due II.
due J. R

Ain’t due Geo.

F. Carter 
Bolin... . 

Church.... 
M. Jolly..

7, 422. State vs. Win. Coleman 
Am’t due M. C. Armstrong.. 
Am’t due R. I). Mathis............

423. State vs. W. Samu-

Am’t in office

Am’t

436.

.20

13.49

1.13

.60

.90

.60

.50

1.00

.50
4.30

2.48
2.42

1.84

1.90

.60

50

1.00

.30

.50

1.00
1.00

.30

.25

.30

1.80 
.40 
.80

.50
1.00

1.70
3.00

e vs. John Dillard: 
II. O. Parsons.... 
. M. A. Mitchell:

W. C. Myers....
Myrtle Coleman..

Craig:

1.60
3.00

office........................................
State vs. Wilson Bryant

office.

continued on last page.

The Wiles Hospital
A Medical and Surgical 

Sanatorium
UNDER THE CARE OF

DR. J. W. WHITE,
WILKESBORO, N. C.

Everything NEW and WELL EQUIP­
PED. Charges modtrate.

Address for ratesj tooth Land Ini the 
information th^ physician tu char ge.

NEW BUGGIES
OF SEVERAL MAKES. 7

Harness. Whips, etc.
ALSO A NICE LINE OF

Second Hand Buggies
In Good Repair and Repainted

My REPAIR SHOP is fully 

equipped with overerhin^ 

needed in the ba^i^e'-s.

PRICES MODER ATE AND SX”^

FACTION GUaRA NTEED

John L. Webster,
Wilkesboro ,N. C


